

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2399/2003

COMMNR. OF CENTRAL EXCISE, CALICUT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S. HERBAL PRODUCTS

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay and c/delay condonation of delay in filing appeal.)(With Office Report)

Date : 08/12/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Raju Ramachandran, ASG
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. S. Srinivasan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the respondent, adjourned for two weeks for filing counter affidavit.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master